
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6757
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
CHENNAI PORT 
Mahendran Shri C.;P. Shri Nagarajan;Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ports awarded ISO 14001 in the year 2014 along with the criteria laid down in this regard; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the cargo handling capacity and set up separate goods specific terminals; and 

(c) if so, the details and status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) Kamarajar Port at Ennore has been awarded the ISO 14001:2004 certificate in 2014. The ISO 14001 has laid down 17 criteria for
award of the Environment Management System (EMS) certification namely identification of environmental impacts and compliance
requirements, environmental management programs. Interna! EMS audit etc. 

(b) &(c): Yes, Madam. The details of such projects awarded during the last two years is at Annexure.
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